Direct methylation of benzene with methane over Co/MFI
catalysts generated by self-dispersion of Co(OH)2
Journal: Catalysis Science & Technology
Manuscript ID CY-ART-03-2023-000305.R2
Article Type: Paper
Date Submitted by the
Author: 23-Jun-2023
Complete List of Authors: Okumura, Kazu; Kogakuin University,

23. A. Zecchina, L. Marchese, S. Bordiga, C. Paze and E. Gianotti, J. Phys. Chem.  B, 1997, 101,
10128-10135.
24. K. Okumura, J. Amano, N. Yasunobu and M. Niwa, J. Phys. Chem. B, 2000, 104, 1050-
1057.
25. K. Okumura, H. Hoshi, H. Iiyoshi and H. Takaba, ACS Omega, 2022, 7, 27458-27468.
26. K. Okumura, H. Hoshi and H. Iiyoshi, Catal. Surv. Asia, 2023, 27, 95-106.
27. S. Abello, A. Bonilla and J. Perez-Ramirez, Appl. Catal. A, 2009, 364, 191-198.
28. N. Katada, H. Igi, J.-H. Kim and M. Niwa, J. Phys. Chem. B, 1997, 101, 5969-5977.
29. R. Yoshimoto, K. Hara, K. Okumura, N. Katada and M. Niwa, J. Phys. Chem. C, 2007,
111, 1474-1479.
Page 23 of 36 Catalysis Science & Technology
24
Table 1. Zeolites and silica samples employed as the support for Co
Sample name Structure Abbreviation Supplier Cation
type Si/Al2
HSZ-820NHA MFI 820 Tosoh Co. NH4
＋ 23
HSZ-822HOA MFI 822 Tosoh Co. H＋ 24
HSZ-840HOA MFI 840 Tosoh Co. H＋ 40
HSZ-860HOA MFI 860 Tosoh Co. H＋ 72
HSZ-891HOA MFI 891 Tosoh Co. H＋ 1500
52A MFI 52 Mizusawa Chemical
Co. Na+,H＋ 52
JRC-Z5-90NA MFI 90 Catalysis Society of
Japan Na+ 90
HSZ-360UHA FAU 360 Tosoh Co. H＋ 15
HSZ-500KOA LTL 500 Tosoh Co. K＋ 6.1
HSZ-640HOA MOR 640 Tosoh Co. H＋ 380
HSZ-930NHA BEA 930 Tosoh Co. NH4
＋ 27
Q3 SiO2 SiO2 Fuji-Silysia Co. - -
Page 24 of 36Catalysis Science & Technology
25